Features
■ Ultra-tight tolerance
■ Wide resistance range
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Four package sizes available
Applications
■ Current sense
■ Precision circuits

 Solderability Method 208H
 Resistance to Soldering Heat Method 210E ±0.05 % ±0.2 %
How to Order
   CRT 0603 - C V - 1003 E LF
Model
(CRT = Thin Film Precision Chip Resistor
Size
 • 0402
 • 0603
 • 0805
 • 1206
Resistance Tolerance
  F = ±1 % B = ±0.1 %
  D = ±0.5 %  A = ±0.05 %
  C = ±0.25 %  P = ±0.01 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
  Z = ±50      W = ±10
  Y = ±25      V = ±5
  X = ±15
Resistance Value
 <100 ohms:  “R” represents decimal point
   (example: 24R3 = 24.3 ohms)
 ≥100 ohms:  First three digits are signifi cant, fourth digit
   represents number of zeroes to follow
   (example: 8252 = 82.5K ohms)
Packaging
 G = Paper tape (10K pcs.) on 7 ” plastic reel (CRT0402)
 E = Paper tape (5K pcs.) on 7 ” plastic reel (CRT0603, CRT0805,
    CRT1206)
Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Derating Curve
100
80
60
40
20
0
R
at
ed
 p
ow
er
 in
 p
er
ce
nt
ag
e
(%
)
-55 0 70 155
(°C) Ambient temperature
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CRT Series - Thin Film Precision Chip Resistors
Value - TCR Table
Part Number
TR Range
(Ohms)
TR Tolerance
TCR
(PPM/°C)